www.hardwoodsecurity.com    1 / 6
B11 Series
Latch Bolt Lock
HARDWOOD R
www.hardwoodsecurity.com    2 / 6
The B11 Series is an auxiliary latch bolt lock designed to fully comply with the functional specifications of
ANSI/BHMA A156.36. It meet and exceed the rigorous cycle performance standards of Grade 1, ensuring
exceptional durability and reliability. This lock is ideal for use as a passage lock, closet

Application
Certification & Compliance
How to order
ANSI/BHMA A156.36 Grade 1 certified. 500,000 cycles
UL/cUL 10C listed for 3 hour fire rating
Specify
Example
Page
Function/Model no.
B11-01
P4
Backset
2 3/4''
P4
Lever & Rose
T30A1
P5
Strike
ST01
P5
Finishes
US32D
P4
HARDWOOD R
www.hardwoodsecurity.com    3 / 6
Product Components
HARDWOOD R
No. Description  Qty.
1 Lever 1
2 Set screw 1
3 Rose assembly 1
4 #8-32UNC×1＂screw 2
5 Inside spring housing 1
6 Turn spindle 2
7 PH flat #8-32×3/4＂+#8 wood screw thread 2
8 Latch 1
9 Ouside lever assembly 1
10 Strike 1
11 Strike box 1
12 PH Flat #12-24×3/4＂+#12 wood screw thread 2
www.hardwoodsecurity.com    4 / 6
Door preparation
Door thickness
Minimum stile
Backset
Latch throw
Face plate
Latchbolt head
Housing
Lever
Rose
Strike
Strike box
Handing
Finishes
ANSI/BHMA A156.115W / A156.115
For doors 1-3/4" (45mm) to 2-1/4" (57mm) thick standard
4-1/2" (114mm)
2-3/8" (60mm), 2-3/4" (70mm), 5" (127mm), 7" (178mm)
A156.36 Grade 1-Mortise and Rim locks 1/2" (12.7mm) projection
SS304, 2-1/4"×1-1/8"×1/16" (57mm×29mm×1.5mm)
SS303 round corner latch bolt
SS304
SS303 solid cast
SS304 square or round
SS304 4-7/8" ANSI curved lip strike, 2-3/4" curved lip T-strike
PA66
Non-handed